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for and in behalf of the state, proceedings in condemnation as pro-
vided by law for condemning and converting private property within
this state to public use. .

Sec. 5. Offenses—Penalties.—Any person who shall wil-
fully cut, destroy or mutilate, or cause to be cut, destroyed or mu-
tilated, any tree, shrub, timber, evergreen or ornamental plant of any
kind in said park, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon convic-
tion thereof by any court having competent jurisdiction shall be
punished by fine of not less than ten and not more than one hundred
dollars for each offense, or by imprisonment in the county jail of Wi-
nona county Minnesota, for not less than ten nor more than ninety
days for each and every such offense.

Sec, 8. Acts ratified—Appropriation continued.—All acts
done under and pursuant to the provisions of Item 14, of section 12,

_chapter 463, Laws 1919, are hereby ratified and confirmed, and the
balance of the appropriation thereby made is hereby continued in
force and made available to carry out the provisions hereof, such
balance to be drawn on the order of the attorney general of this state.

Sec. 7. ‘This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 7, 1921,

CHAPTER 176—$8. F. No. 433.

An act fixing the clerk hire of the county auditor in counties
now or hereafter having not less than thirty-eight nor more than
forty-two congressional townships and now or hercafier having a
taxable valuation of not less than eight million dollars. :

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Clerk hire for auditors in certain counties.—In
each county of this stafe now or hereafter containing not less than
thirty-eight nor more than forty-two congressional townships, and
now or hereafter having a taxable valuation of not less than eight
million dollars, as finally equalized by the state tax commission each
year, there shall be allowed for county auditor’s clerk hire as fol-
lows:

Three-tenths of a mill on every dollar of the first five million dol-
lars of assessed valuation and one-tenth of a mill on every dollar
of assessed valuation in excess of five million dollars, which clerk hire
shall be paid in equal monthly installments to the persons actually
rendering such service, The amount of said clerk hire for any year
shaill be computed on the assessed valuation of the preceding year
and shall be paid in the same manner as the salary of other county

employes.

-
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Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. .
Approved April 7, 1921,

CHAPTER 177—S. F. No. 441.

An act to authorize the school board of any school district in
which the duties of the treasurer of said district devolve upon the
treasurer of the county in which sad district is located to pay such
treasurer a salary.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. County treasurer may receive additional salary as
school treasurer—The school board, or board of education of
any schoo] district in which the duties of the office of the treas-
urer of said district devolve upon the treasurer of the county in
which said district is located may pay such treasurer for his services
as treasurer of such school district an annual salary not to exceed
Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) in addition to his salary as county
treasurer.

Sec. 2. Inconsistent acts repealed—All acts and parts of acts
inconsistent with this act are hereby repealed.

Sec, 3. Application.—This act shall not apply to school dis-
tricts of unorganized territory which contain more than fifty full
or fractional congressional townships.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage,

Approved April 7, 1921.

CHAPTER 178—S. F. No. 448.

An act to amend Section 220, General Statutes of Minnesota,
1913, relative lo fees on deposits of money in court.

_ Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Sec. 220, G. S. 1913 amended.—That Section 220
General Statutes of Minnesota; 1913, be and the same hereby is
amended to read as follows:

SECTION 220. MONEY PAID INTO COURT—DEPOS-
ITED—NQO FEES WHEN—Where money is paid into court to
abide the result of any legal proceedings, the judge, by order, may
cause the same to be deposited in some duly incorporated bank, to
be designated by him, or such judge, on application of any person
paying such money into court, may require the clerk to give an ad-
ditional bond, with like condition as the bond provided for in sec-
tion 219, in such sum as said judge shall order. For receiving and



